Page 1 of 8
DU-CST-ME-002 Rev 4 EU Type Examination Cert.
EU Type Examination Certificate Number: 0120/SGS0545
Autel New Energy Co., Ltd.
   Room 101, Building 1, Rainbow Technology Building,
   No.36, Gaoxin Sixth Road(N),
   Nanshan District,
   Shenzhen,

Maxi U W - XX - YY – L – M - ZZ
I  II    III     IV    V    Ⅵ   Ⅶ
I: “U” donates for basic model designation, “U” can be:
EU AC: EU AC series
EU1 AC: EU1 AC series
C-SE AC: PME AC series
II: “W” donates for power, “W” can be:
W11: 11kW
W22: 22kW
III: “XX” donates for vehicle connection method, “XX” can be:
BC3：vehicle connector with 3m cable at the condition of without holder
BC5：vehicl connector with 5m cable at the condition of without holder
BC7：vehicle connector with 7.5m cable at the condition of without holder
C3: vehicle connector with 3m cable
C5: vehicle connector with 5m cable
C7: vehicle connector with 7.5m cable
S: socket-outlet
H：shutter-outlet
IV: “YY” donates for wireless function, “YY” can be:
4G: 4G function embedded
Blank: Standard type
V: “L” donates for LCD panel function
Ⅵ: “M” donates for MID function
Ⅶ: “ZZ” donates for colour, “ZZ” can be:
DG: dark grey
WH: white
RG: rose gold
SV: silver
B: black
Modifications to the meter(s) described according to approval No.0120/SGS0545 must be notified to the issuing body
to confirm the meter(s) continuing compliance to the relevant pattern approval standard(s).
 EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
0120/SGS0545
Issue Number: 3 Dated: 21st July 2022
DU_CST-ME-002 Rev 3 EU Type Examination Cert.
Page 8 of 8
6. Document Revision History
Issue Date Comments
1 19/05/2022 Initial Issue
2 05/07/2022
“not for 11kW models” deleted. Manufacturers address changed, New
nameplates.
3 21/07/2022
Power Board EC2121_PWRBD upgraded from V5 to V8 and added PME circuit
for PME AC series
Control Board EC2121_MAIN upgraded from V4 to V5
Add alternative component due to supply problems.
New BoM versions
This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions for Certification Services, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-
and-Conditions.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained
hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its
Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document
cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of
this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 28 days only.
END OF CERTIFICATE